

§
ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15657/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2012 in CCCA No.166/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G. VENUGOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. SUSHEELA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 401 of 2012 IN SLP(C)NO.15657/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

Mr. David Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master