

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4669/2013
G. VENUGOPAL Appellant(s)
T. SUSHEELA Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 401/2012 In C.A. No. 4669/2013

Date : 23/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tarun Guliam,Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the contemnor Nos. 1 to 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the contemnor Nos. 4 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period whereafter no further extension shall be given. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the District Court the particulars of which shall be furnished

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.04.24
12:13:11 CEST
Reason:

List again on 12.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar