

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4669/2013

G. VENUGOPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T. SUSHEELA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 401/2012 In C.A. No. 4669/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devid Rao,Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 23.04.2015 of this Court.

List the matter again on 29.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB