

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 4669/2013

G. VENUGOPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T. SUSHEELA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 72524/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 72525/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 401/2012 In C.A. No. 4669/2013 (XII-A)  
)

Date : 05-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR  
Ms Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substitution in respect of the sole  
respondent(dead) is defective. Defects be cured within four  
weeks time. However, ld. Counsel for the appellant requested  
for two weeks time. Granted.

List again on 6.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar