

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4669/2013

G. VENUGOPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T. SUSHEELA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 72524/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 72525/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 130113/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 09-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv
Mr. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv
Mr. Sania Perween Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Shanker, Adv
Ms. AG Nair, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on next Monday(16.12.2019).

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER