

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 4669/2013

G. VENUGOPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T. SUSHEELA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sania Perween, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Miss Nayan Maggo, Adv.
M/S Lawfic, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report dated 4.2.2020, vakalatnama on behalf of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 has been filed. Ld. counsel for the said respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks. Thereafter, application for substitution be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar