

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.17

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4669/2013

G. VENUGOPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T. SUSHEELA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 401/2012 In C.A. No. 4669/2013 (XII-A)

Date : 31-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

M/S. Lawfic, AOR
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.
Mr. David Rao, Adv.
Mr. M S Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Santhosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Registry is directed to secure the original records from the jurisdictional Court forthwith.
2. List the matter immediately upon receipt of the original records.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)